CITY OF CRIME CONTROL AND PREVENTION

& IOWA DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS
_<4;:',"
7 Tuesday, August 20, 2024
//// [1"S* COLONY y6:oogp|\/|

lowa Colony City Council Chambers, 3144 Meridiana Parkway, lowa Colony, Texas 77583
Phone: 281-369-2471 . Fax: 281-369-0005 e www.iowacolonytx.qov

THIS NOTICE IS POSTED PURSUANT TO THE TEXAS OPEN MEETING ACT (CHAPTER 551 OF
THE TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE). THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF IOWA
COLONY CRIME CONTROL AND PREVENTION DISTRICT WILL HOLD A MEETING AT 6:00
PM ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 20, 2024 AT IOWA COLONY CITY HALL, 3144 MERIDIANA
PARKWAY, IOWA COLONY, TEXAS 77583 FOR THE PURPOSE OF DISCUSSING AND IF
APPROPRIATE, TAKE ACTION WITH RESPECT TO THE FOLLOWING ITEMS.

Requests for accommodations or interpreter services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please
contact the City Secretary at 281-369-2471.

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION
1. Administer Oath of Office to newly appointed members.
Consider approval of the July 2, 2024, Crime Control and Prevention District meeting minutes.

o [N

Consideration and possible action to approve the financial reports since the May 21, 2024, Board
meeting.

STAFF REPORTS
Quarterly report

ADJOURNMENT

I, Kayleen Rosser, hereby certify that the above notice of meeting of the lowa Colony Crime Control and
Prevention District was posted pursuant to the Texas Open Meeting Act (Chapter 551 of the Texas
Government Code) on August 15, 2024. The said notice remained posted for at least 72 hours preceding
the scheduled time of the meeting.

Ky, £osa)

Kayleen Rosser, City Secretary



http://www.iowacolonytx.gov/




CITY OF CRIME CONTROL AND PREVENTIOL"

7 & DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS
S IOWA MINUTES
K7\
71752 COLONY Tuesday, July 02, 2024
6:00 PM

lowa Colony City Council Chambers, 3144 Meridiana Parkway, lowa Colony, Texas 77583
Phone: 281-369-2471 . Fax: 281-369-0005 e www.iowacolonytx.qov

PRESENT: Brenda Dillon, Warren Davis, Daniel Kerr, and Jeffrey Haught
ABSENT: Melvin Davis Jr., Benjamin Pahl, Jason Lazo

CALL TO ORDER
Daniel Kerr called the meeting to order at 6:01 P.M.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
The Pledge of Allegiance and Texas Pledge were recited.

COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC
There were no comments from the public.

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION
1. Consider approval of the May 21, 2024, Crime Control and Prevention District meeting minutes.

Motion made by Haught to approve the minutes of the May 21, 2024, Crime Control and
Prevention District meeting, Seconded by Dillon.
Voting Yea: Dillon, Kerr, Davis, Haught

2. Consider approval of the June 18, 2024, Crime Control and Prevention District meeting minutes.

Motion made by Haught to approve the minutes of the June 18, 2024, Crime Control and
Prevention District meeting, Seconded by Davis.
Voting Yea: Dillon, Kerr, Davis, Haught

3. Hold a public hearing on the proposed Crime Control and Prevention District Plan and Budget
for FY 24/25 beginning October 1, 2024.

Chairman Kerr opened the public hearing at 6:05 P.M. Chief Bell presented the proposed crime
control plan and budget. There were no comments from the public. Chairman Kerr closed the
public hearing at 6:17 P.M.

4. Consideration and possible action to adopt and recommend the proposed Crime Control and
Prevention District Plan and Budget for FY 24/25 to the City Council.

Motion made by Dillon to adopt the proposed crime control and prevention district plan and
budget and recommend the proposed crime control and prevention district plan and budget to the
City Council for approval, Seconded by Davis.

Voting Yea: Dillon, Kerr, Davis, Haught

ADJOURNMENT
The meeting was adjourned at 6:18 P.M.



http://www.iowacolonytx.gov/

.............

Passed and approved this 20th day of August 2024.

Item 2.

Brenda Dillon, Board Secretary




City of Iowa Colony

Balance Sheet

As of July 31, 2024

Account Type Account Number Description

20 - Crime Control and Prevention

District Fund
Assets

20-1000
20-1013
20-1301
20-1302

Total Assets

Cash / Due From Consolidated Cash
TexStar - Crime Control
Due from General Fund

Sales Tax Receivable Crime Prevention
District

Balance

141,342.85
446,693.96
(3,993.01)
43,273.00

627,316.80

Item 3.

Total

627,316.80




City of Iowa Colony
Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2024

Account Type Account Number Description

20 - Crime Control and Prevention

District Fund
Liabilities
20-2000
20-2001
20-2201

20-2206
20-2207

Total Liabilities

Fund Balance
20-3000

Total Fund Balance

Due To Consolidated Cash / Accounts
Payable

Accounts Payble at Year End
Employee Dental Insurance

Texas Workforce Commission Payable
Health & Life Insurance Payable

Fund Balance

Total Revenue
Total Expenses

Current Year Increase (Decrease)

Fund Balance Total
Current Year Increase (Decrease)

Total Fund Balance/Equity

Total Liabilities & Fund Balance

Balance

94.45

976.17
116.40
90.23
1,923.36

3,200.61

460,394.17

460,394.17

304,012.05
148,675.59

163,722.02

460,394.17
163,722.02

624,116.19

Item 3.

Total

627,316.80




pOLICE

IOWA COLONY

A

lowA COLONY

POLICE DEPARTMENT

3144 Meridiana Pkwy
lowa Colony, Texas 77583

Aaron |. Bell
Chief of Police

Quarterly Report
May 2024 — July 2024

Phone: (281) 369-3444
Fax: (281) 406-3722

Offense May 2024 June 2024 July 2024
Burglary 1 1 0
Theft 4 3 3
Robbery 0 0 0
Total Index Crimes Reported 5 4 3
Reports Taken
Misdemeanor 14 11 25
Felony 9 10 13
Charges Filed/Arrests
Misdemeanor 9 7 15
Felony 1 5 4
Outside Agency Warrant 1 1 5
Arrest
Traffic Enforcement
Citations 387 573 601
Crash Investigations
Minor Crashes 25 17 28
Major Crashes 1 3 5
Fatality Crashes 0 0 0
Calls for Service
Alarms 23 43 44
Assist Other Agency 20 29 34
Disturbance 19 17 13
Other 167 120 293
Security Checks 425 601 540
Suspicious Activity/Persons 20 31 38
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